

## WHITE EARTH RESERVATION

CHAIRMAN Michael Fairbanks SECRETARY-TREASURER Leonard Alan Roy DISTRICT I Raymond Auginaush, Sr. DISTRICT II Kathy Goodwin DISTRICT III Eugene "Umsy" Tibbetts

December 31, 2019

## MEMORANDUM

TO: White Earth Reservation Business Committee Members

Alan Roy, Secretary/Treasurer FROM:

SUBJECT: Reservation Business Committee Regular Meeting Schedule

Attached is an approved Regular Meeting schedule for the White Earth Reservation Business Committee (RBC) that covers the Band's fiscal year from October 1, 2019 to October 1, 2020. The RBC approved the schedule during a Special Meeting held on December 4, 2019. **Changes include the addition of Pine Point and a rescheduling of the January meeting to January 24, 2019.** 

Please contact the Executive Director at 218/983-3285 for any questions.

The Administration is directed to publish a public notice of the Regular Meeting Schedule with this Memorandum on the website, Anishinaabeg Today, and by written copy of this Memorandum at the RBC Building entrance and Administration desk entrance.

cc: Executive Director Executive Coordinator Tribal Attorney Minnesota Chippewa Tribe

White Earth Reservation Business Committee Regular Meeting Sci	nedule
--	--------

Date	District	Community	Location	Time
October 31, 2019	D3	White Earth	Community Center	9:00 am
November 26, 2019	D1	Rice Lake	Community Center	9:00 am
December 20, 2019	D2	Mahnomen	Shooting Star Casino	9:00 am
January 24, 2020	At-Large	Cass Lake	White Earth Office	9:00 am
February 28, 2020	D3	Pine Point	Community Center	9:00 am
March 27, 2020	D1	Rice Lake	Community Center	9:00 am
April 24, 2020	D2	Waubun	Community Center	9:00 am
May 29, 2020	At-Large	Urban	Urban Office	9:00 am
June 26, 2020	D3	White Earth	Community Center	9:00 am
July 31, 2020	D1	Bejou	To be determined	9:00 am
August 28, 2020	D2	Naytahwaush	Sports Complex	9:00 am
September 25, 2020	At-Large	Iron Range	Marble, MN	9:00 am